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Day Date Event 

Wednesday 7th January 2026 First day of second term for students 

Fri - Mon 9th – 12th Jan 2026 Open bookings for online parents’ days 

Wed - Fri 14th – 16th Jan 2026 Online Parents’ Days (Study days for students) 

Tuesday 20th January 2026 Year 8 Options Fair 

Friday 23rd January 2026 Teen Science Cafe for Year 8s 

Monday 26th Januray 2026 ALP Promotion for selected Year 10 students and their 

parents/guardians 

Thursday 29th January 2026 Choice of option subjects – online meeting for  

Year 8 parents/guardians 

Mon - Fri 2nd – 6th February 2026 Year 8 parents/guardians to meet online with option 

subject teachers according to given schedule 

N/A 9th Feb - 4th Mar 2026 Year 11 Annual Exams 

Tuesday 10th February 2026 Public Holiday 

Wednesday  11th February 2026 Orals for Year 11s & No School for other year groups. 

Full Day Professional Development for teaching staff. 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Valentine’s and Carnival Activity (during breaks) 

Friday 13th February 2026 History Day for Year 8s 

N/A 16th - 18th Feb 2026 Carnival Holidays 

Friday 6th March 2026 Beach Games and Trekking for Year 11s 

Mon - Fri 9th – 13th March 2026 Spiritual Exercises 

Mon - Fri 16th – 20th March 2026 Global Money Week 

Wednesday 18th March 2026 Trekking Year 7 

Important Events during Scholastic Year 2025-2026 
 

TERM 2 
(January – March 2026) 



 Empowering learners for a sustainable future 

 

 

   

Day Date Event 

Thursday 19th March 2026 Public Holiday 

Friday 20th March 2026  Live-In Year 11 

Monday 23rd March 2026 Trekking Year 8 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Celebration Day Year 11 

Friday 27th March 2026 Our Lady of Sorrow Mass 

Ġrajjitna: Il-Passjoni ta’ Ġesu (morning performances) 

Monday 30th March 2026 End of Year Mass & Party for Year 11 
Ġrajjitna: Il-Passjoni ta’ Ġesu (morning performances) 

Tuesday 31st Mar 2026 Public Holiday 

Thursday 2nd April 2026 Ġrajjitna: Il-Passjoni ta’ Ġesu 

(Evening performances – open for the public) 

N/A 1st - 10th April 2026 Easter Holidays 

 


